
31429  

RESOLUTION NO. 31429 
 

A RESOLUTION TO INCREASE THE APPROVED SERVICES 
THROUGH COLLABORATIONS FROM ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SIX (126) CHILDREN TO ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-
FOUR (134) CHILDREN WITH COLLABORATIONS 
BETWEEN THE EXPANSION EARLY HEAD START GRANT 
AND CHILDCARE NETWORK REDLANDS, HOPE CITY 
ACADEMY, CHAMBLISS CENTER FOR CHILDREN, 
MAURICE KIRBY, SIGNAL CENTERS, NEWTON CENTER, 
AND CHILD CARE NETWORK GRAYS ACADEMY, FOR THE 
ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($74,560.00) (EIGHT (8) 
ADDITIONAL CHILDREN X 233 DAYS X $40/CHILD/DAY), 
WHICH INCREASES THE ORIGINAL APPROVED AMOUNT 
FROM ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS 
($1,175,820.00) TO ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS 
($1,250,380.00). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby increasing the approved services through collaborations from 126 

children to 134 children with collaborations between the Expansion Early Head Start Grant and 

Childcare Network Redlands, Hope City Academy, Chambliss Center for Children, Maurice 

Kirby, Signal Centers, Newton Center, and Child Care Network Grays Academy, for the 

additional amount of $74,560.00 (8 additional children x 233 days x $40/child/day), which 

increases the original approved amount from $1,175,820.00 to $1,250,380.00. 

ADOPTED:   January 17, 2023 

/mem 

 


